
Database of  Women Experts in Agriculture

No # Name Professional Title Area of Expertise Email Phone City

1 Idea Zhubi 

BSc in Agricultural 

Economics Agricultural economics ideazhubi3@gmail.com 044-363-615 Prishtine

2 Krenare Kasabaqi Bachelor Plant Production Plant Production krenarek@hotmail.com 044-615-241 Prishtine

3 Kaltrine Selimi

MA Plant Protection and 

Phytomedicine

Plant Protection and 

Phytomedicine kaltrine.selimi@hotmail.com 049-349-379 Prishtine

4 Xheneta Isufi BSc Plant Production Plant Production xhennetaisufi@gmail.com 045-692-627 Prishtine

5 Venera Berisha BSc Plant Production Plant Production nela.be@hotmail.com 043-871-947 Kline

6 Rona Berisha

Master of Agriculture and 

Food Economics

Agriculture and Food 

Economics ronaberisha05@gmail.com 045-317-337 Prishtine

7 Lavdije Sopi

Master of Agriculture and 

Food Economics

Agriculture and Food 

Economics lavdijesopi@gmail.com 045-344-690 Prishtine

8 Arijana Sharani

Master of Agriculture and 

Food Economics

Agriculture and Food 

Economics arijana.sharani@gmail.com 048-604-104 Prishtine

9 Zana Lika

MA agriculture of 

biotechnologies

Consultant for organic 

agriculture zana.lika@organika-ks.org 044-160-851 Prishtine

10 Lindita 	Ibishi

Ph.D. Candidate for 

agricultural policy Agricultural policy

lindita.ibishi@mjedraekosoves.

com 045-690-277 Prishtine

11 Viola Xhemajli

MA Plant Protection and 

Phytomedicine

Plant Protection and 

Phytomedicine viola.xhemajli@gmail.com 048-273-628 Prishtine

12 Hana Boshnjaku

MA Plant Protection and 

Phytomedicine

Plant Protection and 

Phytomedicine boshnjakuhana@gmail.com 049-667-958 Prishtine

13 Zana Sahiti Agronomist Food Safety sahitizana@gmail.com 045-805-660 Prishtine

14 Verina Krasniqi Agronomist Researcher krasniqiverina@gmail.com 049-812-161 Prishtine
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15 Sihana Bokshi

BSc in Agricultural and 

Environmental Engineering Agriculture bokshisihana@gmail.com 044-371-700 Prishtine

16 Blinishta Beqiraj

Agronomist Plant 

Production

Advisor for MAP and Organic 

Agriculture blinishta.beqiraj@gmail.com 045-567-226 Prishtine

17 Isme Osmani Bachelor Plant Production Plant Production osmaniisme@gmail.com 045-417-829 Prishtine

18 Arbesa Lushtaku

Master of Agriculture and 

Food Economics

Agriculture and Food 

Economics arbesalushtaku1@gmail.com 045-402-401 Skenderaj

19 Etleva Haxhia Msc of Agriculture 

ToT in conventional and 

organic agriculture evahaxhia@gmail.com  044-206-826 Prishtine

20 Egzona Syla

Agronomist Plant 

Protection

Plant Protection and 

Phytomedicine egzona.syla22@gmail.com  044-463-342 Podujeve 

21 Luarza Muhadri MA Orcanic Agriculture Organic Agriculture luarza_m@hotmail.com  044-344-337 Prishtine
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